Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Alderson
Ansted
Athens
Barboursville
Beckley
Bluefield
Bolivar
Bridgeport
Bruceton Mills
Buckhannon
Capon Bridge
Chapmanville
Charleston
Charles Town
Chester
Clarksburg
Davis
Dunbar
Elizabeth
Elkins
Ellenboro
Fairmont
Fayetteville
Follansbee
Grafton
Harpers Ferry
Harrisville
Hundred
Huntington
Hurricane
Kingwood

Start Date
Jul-22
Jul-22
Jul-18
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-17
Jul-15
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jan-20
Jul-20
Jul-22
Oct-13
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-18
Jul-16
Jul-18
Jul-18
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jul-17
Jul-16
Jul-16
Oct-13
Jan-20
Jan-12
Jul-20
Jul-19

R Vo SV, SV, SV, SV SV Vo o Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV Vo SV SV S S Vo S o BV SV, SV SV BV, SRV SRV SRV

Quarterly Local Sales and Use Tax Distributions

Jul-Sep 2024

10/2024

39,029.21
26,781.31
23,846.51
1,239,895.55
1,865,098.35
343,002.62
31,800.95
1,310,873.83
31,005.66
560,918.25
29,794.83
92,518.68
5,130,718.02
530,745.51
94,946.34
1,248,637.66
61,007.55
278,391.46
36,734.42
402,337.66
37,094.44
695,652.02
312,467.24
123,142.49
207,339.41
83,552.03
52,779.58
8,967.48
2,288,326.72
480,445.19
124,033.27

R NV, VSV, SV, SV SV, SV SV ¥ SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV B 7 SV, SV, S Vo SV SRV SR Vo RV, R V)

Fiscal Year 2025

Oct-Dec 2024
01/2025

R R, SV, SV, SV, SV Y Vo SV Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV S Vo SV SV S SV S S Vo S Vo Vo RV SV, BV SRV SRV

Jan-Mar 2025
04/2025

R NV VSV, SV, S ¥ SV SV, SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV Vo o SV, SV SV RV SV IR Vo RV, R V)

Apr-Jun 2025
07/2025

R0, SV, SV, SV, SV SV Vo SV SV ¥ Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV SV S SV S o B Vo SV SV RV BV, SV SRV SRV

FY2025

39,029.21
26,781.31
23,846.51
1,239,895.55
1,865,098.35
343,002.62
31,800.95
1,310,873.83
31,005.66
560,918.25
29,794.83
92,518.68
5,130,718.02
530,745.51
94,946.34
1,248,637.66
61,007.55
278,391.46
36,734.42
402,337.66
37,094.44
695,652.02
312,467.24
123,142.49
207,339.41
83,552.03
52,779.58
8,967.48
2,288,326.72
480,445.19
124,033.27

Amount Distributed
FY2025

85,951.82
49,386.75
45,386.83
2,405,224.78
3,753,241.65
683,539.83
63,135.65
2,656,572.56
65,830.96
1,127,319.74
61,547.50
182,465.78
10,330,731.47
1,028,912.31
179,835.21
2,384,891.36
109,633.32
558,810.08
71,421.14
738,567.89
77,241.10
1,478,880.04
592,213.53
252,432.99
408,680.83
160,720.21
108,203.51
16,840.61
4,860,632.72
945,196.17
259,128.08

BT NV VRV, SV, SV, SV SV, SV S Vo SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV S Ve B 72 SV, SV, S 7, SV, SV IR Vo RV, R V)



Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Lewisburg
Logan

Man
Mannington
Martinsburg
Masontown
Middlebourne
Milton
Montgomery
Moorefield
Morgantown
Moundsville
New Cumberland
New Martinsville
Nitro

Nutter Fort
Oak Hill
Paden City
Parkersburg
Paw Paw
Pennsboro
Petersburg
Pine Grove
Princeton
Quinwood
Ranson
Ravenswood
Reedsville
Richwood
Ripley
Romney
Rowlesburg
Rupert

Saint Albans

Start Date
Jul-23
Jul-20
Jul-21
Jul-23
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jan-24
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-20
Jul-17
Jul-17
Jul-20
Jul-15
Jan-22
Jul-22
Jul-21
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-23
Jul-22
Jul-17
Oct-13
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jul-22
Jul-24
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-21
Apr-13
Jul-17

R R, SV, SV, Vo SV BV Vo BV Vo o Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV S S Vo SV S Ve o RV, SV SV, RV SV BV, SV, RV SV SRV

Jul-Sep 2024

10/2024

604,897.28
454,455.36
43,990.83
75,915.93
1,815,487.35
24,204.18
29,816.80
191,890.88
55,284.24
360,371.32
2,446,518.06
527,022.56
36,227.47
438,149.74
530,077.29
72,925.10
325,559.11
29,241.66
1,855,601.79
13,639.01
58,772.45
158,482.33
18,966.39
538,312.04
3,051.13
618,490.37
118,925.85
28,306.01
18,791.85
435,983.52
116,474.81
7,084.46
17,269.54
499,397.42

R R, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV S SV S ¥ SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV S Vo S VS V) S Vo SV SV SV SV SV RV RV SRV SR 7 SV R V) 3

Oct-Dec 2024
01/2025

R0, SV, SV, Vo SV B Vo SV SV Vo S Vo o Vo Vo Vo SV Vo SV S Vo S Vo SV S Vo S o S Vo S Vo SV Vo SV SV SV SV SV RV

Jan-Mar 2025
04/2025

R 72N, S Vo S Vot Vo SRV R V2 B VotV R VT Vo S Vo ¥ RV R BV SV o S Vo S Vo R Vo S Vo B Vo i Vo S Vo ¥ R Y R o R Vo R Vo S 2 R VR Vo

Apr-Jun 2025
07/2025

R R, RV, RV, SV, Vo o Vo Y Y Y R o Vo S Vo BV AV SV SV SV SV SV SV o B Vo S Vo RV BV BV BV SV SV RV SRV

FY2025

604,897.28
454,455.36
43,990.83
75,915.93
1,815,487.35
24,204.18
29,816.80
191,890.88
55,284.24
360,371.32
2,446,518.06
527,022.56
36,227.47
438,149.74
530,077.29
72,925.10
325,559.11
29,241.66
1,855,601.79
13,639.01
58,772.45
158,482.33
18,966.39
538,312.04
3,051.13
618,490.37
118,925.85
28,306.01
18,791.85
435,983.52
116,474.81
7,084.46
17,269.54
499,397.42

Amount Distributed
FY2025

1,178,079.56
947,358.81
96,310.42
142,423.70
3,593,492.72
47,987.60
62,549.56
385,686.28
120,013.63
705,227.66
4,907,147.53
1,052,969.85
73,171.79
889,559.33
1,080,642.64
150,090.01
589,266.40
60,088.94
3,770,870.88
30,250.94
118,990.64
314,822.38
27,833.38
991,858.48
6,636.84
1,196,107.11
245,560.94
55,077.87
18,791.85
895,908.91
232,927.45
12,371.89
33,158.79
1,034,291.63

R R,V SV, SV, SV SV SV SV SV S V) SV SV SV S Vo SV SV SV SV S Vo SV SV S Vo SV SV SV SV SV RV RV SRV SR VSRV SR V) 3



Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Shepherdstown
Shinnston
Sistersville
Smithers
Sophia

South Charleston
Spencer
Summersville
Sylvester
Terra Alta
Thomas
Tunnelton
Vienna
Wardensville
Wayne
Weirton
West Union
Weston
Westover
Wheeling
White Hall
Williamstown

Total All

Start Date
Jul-17
Jul-20
Jul-17
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-21
Jul-23
Jul-22
Jul-21
Jul-15
Jan-22
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jan-18
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jan-18
Jul-24
Oct-13
Jan-18
Oct-11

Jul-Sep 2024
10/2024

165,515.52
88,809.98
39,568.44
28,136.17
79,826.08

1,531,379.51

197,482.88

572,630.12

5,806.52
47,356.16
39,257.16
12,398.64

1,107,246.77
32,362.27
123,397.60
1,005,300.76
30,954.35

181,377.00

170,552.96

1,514,019.94

471,128.18

110,073.97

R 72N, S ¥, S Vo R Vo SV VB Vo T ¥ SV R Vo SV ¥ B Vo S Vo BV BV RV SV SV R Vo R Vo

$  37,916,049.35

R0V, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV, SV SV S Vo SV Vo SV SV SV RV RV SRV SRV R 7 SR V)

n

Oct-Dec 2024
01/2025

“mvunuonueunuouvonennonuvononununoenunuuoenennm,e,n,y,:n

w

Jan-Mar 2025
04/2025

R0V, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV S 7 SV, S Vo Vo SV SV RV SV S Ve RV SRV RV SRV SRV

n

Apr-Jun 2025
07/2025

R RV, BV, SV, Vo Vo o Vo SV RV Y R T R Vo IV, SV, RV, RV RV, RV SRV RV R Vo

w

FY2025

165,515.52
88,809.98
39,568.44
28,136.17
79,826.08

1,531,379.51

197,482.88

572,630.12

5,806.52
47,356.16
39,257.16
12,398.64

1,107,246.77
32,362.27
123,397.60
1,005,300.76
30,954.35

181,377.00

170,552.96

1,514,019.94

471,128.18

110,073.97

37,916,049.35

Amount Distributed
FY2025

308,501.90
183,990.14
77,270.14
56,465.58
166,843.69
3,200,255.43
399,417.13
1,121,889.34
11,039.22
89,373.21
76,785.10
23,888.75
2,201,432.77
65,201.54
233,702.67
2,014,718.89
63,807.27
356,249.42
170,552.96
3,103,220.52
880,738.62
212,951.98

R0V, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV SV SV S Vo SV Vo SV SV RV RV RV SRV RV SRV SRV

n

75,828,399.10



	FY2025

